THE DATASHEET OF
CY15B104Q-PZXI
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CY15B104Q
CY15V104Q
Excelon LP 4-Mbit (512K × 8)
 Serial (SPI) F-RAM (in PDIP Package)
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600

CY15V104Q
All these parts are Pb-free. Contact your local Cypress sales representative for availability of these parts.
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Device ID Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
CY15B104Q-PZXI 7F7F7F7F7F7FC22C03 51-85075 8-pin PDIP Industrial
CY 15 B 104 Q - XX PZ X I X
Options: X = Blank or T
Blank = Standard ; T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range :
I = Industrial (40 °C to +85 °C)
X = Pb-free
Package Type :
PZ = 8-pin PDIP
Frequency : XX = Blank or 50
Blank = 40 MHz; 50 = 50 MHz
15 = F-RAM
Voltage:
B = 1.8 V to 3.6 V
V = 1.71 V to 1.89 V
Density:
104 = 4-Mbit
Interface :
Q = SPI F-RAM
CY = Cypress
Document Number: 002-27864 Rev. *B Page 24 of 27
CY15B104Q
CY15V104Q
Package Diagram
Figure 25.  8-pin PDIP (300 Mils) Package Outline, 51-85075
51-85075 *D
Document Number: 002-27864 Rev. *B Page 25 of 27
CY15B104Q
CY15V104Q
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureTable 9.  Acronyms Used in this Document
Acronym Description
CPHA Clock Phase
CPOL Clock Polarity
EEPROM Electrically Erasable Programmable Read-Only
Memory
EIA Electronic Industries Alliance
F-RAM Ferroelectric Random Access Memory
I/O Input/Output
JEDEC Joint Electron Devices Engineering Council
JESD JEDEC standards
LSb Least Significant Bit
MSb Most Significant Bit
PDIP Plastic Dual In-line Package
RoHS Restriction of Hazardous Substances
SPI Serial Peripheral Interface
Table 10.  Units of Measure
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
Hz hertz
kHz kilohertz
k kilohm
Mbit megabit
MHz megahertz
µA microampere
µF microfarad
µs microsecond
mA milliampere
ms millisecond
ns nanosecond
W ohm
% percent
pF picofarad
V volt
W watt
Document Number: 002-27864 Rev. *B Page 26 of 27
CY15B104Q